
PRESS & DAKOTAN ■ SATURDAY, OCTOBER 20, 2012 PAGE 15

1700 Merchandise
Great Lakes 4-5 person hot 
tub. New components, new 
cover, excellent shape, 
(605)665-7084 or 
(605)661-6252.

Sealed bid by State of SD:3 
Liebert system 3 CRAC under 
floor air handler units, 2 out-
side units,( 1- 2 fan and 1-3 fan 
dry cooler pump packs), 1 in-
door- room air handler. Cap. 
172,000 Btu/h. Bid opening 
2:00 P.M. CST 11/1/2012 at 
Central Services Bldg,1320 E. 
Sioux Ave, Pierre, SD. 
For bid information: 
www.sdsurplusproperty.com 
(605)-773-4935.

1705 Items $100 or Less
Blue topaz/silver necklace,
earrings, ring  (6) set, large 
stones, $100. Cash only. 
(605)668-0698 leave message.

Handmade leather items:
2-billfolds, 1-$20 & 1-$15; 
checkbook cover-$20, money 
clip-$10, cell phone holder- 
$15, 2-belts with buckles- 
$5/each, credit card holder- 
$10. (605)660-2087.

Handmade quilt 72x84 $50, 
handmade quilt 34x60  $20. 
(605)660-2087. 

Menʼs sheepskin coat, XL, 
$75. (605)665-6796.

One pair of Insulated Bib 
overalls by “Key”. New condi-
tion, size 2XL regular $55. Call 
(605)665-3789.

Pickup topper fits on short-
box Ford Pickup 150, $100.  
(605)-660-0480.

Pooh baby swing $20; Graco 
stroller $5; 3-NasoGel sprays 
$5. New Playtex drop ins bottle 
& liners $15; breastmilk freezer 
storage container $7. 
(605)660-8878.

Redwing bread crock/stein
$10. 3-Juvenile sheet sets $10. 
Bag 2T boys clothes $10. Tho-
mas Train book/toy set $5. L. 
McQueen pottychair $5. Girls 
boots size 10 $5. 
(605)660-4472.

Roofing-Permafelt, 4ftx250ft 
roll approximately 50ft gone, 
$85 (605)664-7161 after 6pm.

Sapphire/gold ring with dia-
mond chips (6.5), $40, cash 
only. (605)668-0698 leave 
message.

Steel toe shoes size 9, $90. 
Call evenings (605)260-9928.

1775 Home Furnishings
Powered recliner, 4 months 
old, $450. (605)665-4185 or 
(605)661-8385.

Twin captain bed $150. 
2-Wingback chairs, mauve  
fabric with medium oak wood 
trim. $100/each. 
(605)661-7047. 

1780 Items Wanted
Want to Buy: U.S. Silver 
Coins Pre 1964. Will pay top 
dollar. Call Gary, Midwest 
Gold-Silver. (605)260-4653

1815 Miscellaneous
Hague Water Max Water Sof-
tener, with iron tank, and re-
verse osmosis. All in good con-
dition, $150. Northern Leader 
Wood furnace, good condition, 
$200. Dry firewood, $60/pickup 
load. (605)660-5078.

1820 Give Aways
Giveaway: Black walnuts on 
the ground, come help your-
self. Bring your own contain-
ers. (605)665-5448.

1830 Rummage Sales
1001 E. Hwy 50

(Artʼs Eastside Storage)
Friday, 10/19, 1pm-7pm

Saturday, 10/20, 8am-1pm
Furniture, baby-adult clothes, 
appliances, knick-knacks, an-
tiques, sewing machine, sports 
equipment. Crystal, books, cor-
ner shower, construction mate-
rial, toys.

1002 E. 18th St.
Saturday, 10/20, 8am-11am

Bedroom furniture, kitchen ta-
ble and chairs, end tables, 
decorations. Flat screen TV 
stand, nice. Jewelry, kid’s 
clothes, women’s clothes, etc.

1705 West St.
Saturday, 10/20, 8am-1pm

Men’s, women’s, and toddler 
clothing, furniture, and many 
miscellaneous items.

2929 Lakeview
Saturday, 10/20, 8am-1pm

King size flannel bed set. Girls 
clothing, baby co-sleeper. Hall-
mark cards, ribbons, gift bags. 
Tools, toys, sporting goods, 
much more. No checks.

417 Maple St.
(Located at Garage in back)
Saturday, 10/20, 9am-2pm

Moving sale, furniture, house-
wares, and tools including crib 
and mattress, desk and chairs, 
endtables, and other furniture.

514 S. Deer Blvd.
(Riverside Acres)

Saturday, 10/20 8am-12Noon
Cake decorating, telephone in-
sulators, tools. Clothing, toys, 
numerous household items. 
Holiday decorations, yard  or-
naments & equipment. Cos-
tumes, antique furniture & 
dishes. Fabrics & crafts, books 
on tape/CD’s. Dog run. No 
checks.

804 Washington
Gayville, SD

Saturday, 10/20, 10am-2pm
Sunday, 10/21, 10am-2pm

Antiques, household, collecti-
bles, riding lawn mower, snow-
blower. Furniture, like new 
clothing, bed frame, miscella-
neous. Cash only. 

2010 Legal and Public
Notices

10+20
PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

A regular monthly meeting of the 
Yankton County Drainage Com-
mission will be held at 7:00 P.M., 
Tuesday, October 30, 2012 in the 
Yankton County Government 
Center, Commissioners Cham-
bers, 321 West Third St., Yank-
ton, South Dakota.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC 
HEARING

Notice is hereby given that a pub-
lic hearing will be held before the 
Yankton County Drainage Com-
mission, Yankton County, South 
Dakota, Tuesday, October 30, 
2012, at 7:05 P.M. at the Yankton 
County Government Center, 
Commissioners Chambers, 321 
West Third St., Yankton, South 
Dakota.

2010 Legal and Public
Notices

Said hearing is to consider the fol-
lowing:
Applicant is requesting a Drain-
age Permit to install tile drainage 
in Yankton County.  Said proper-
ties are legally described as E1/2, 
NE1/4, S3-T96N-R56W and 
SW1/4, NW1/4, S2-T96N-R56W 
and E1/2, S1/2, NW1/4, 
S2-T96N-R56W and NW1/4, 
NW1/4, S2-T96N-R56W and  
SE1/4, SW1/4&NE1/4 SW1/4, 
S2-T96N-R56W and SW1/4, 
NE1/4&N1/2, SE1/4, 
S2-T96N-R56W and SE1/4, 
NE1/4, S2-T96N-R56W and S1/2, 
SE1/4, S2-T96N-R56W and 
NE1/4, NE1/4, S2-T96N-R56W, 
hereinafter referred to as James-
ville Township, County of Yank-
ton, State of South Dakota.  

NOTICE OF PUBLIC 
HEARING

Notice is hereby given that a pub-
lic hearing will be held before the 
Yankton County Drainage Com-
mission, Yankton County, South 
Dakota, Tuesday, October 30, 
2012, at 7:20 P.M. at the Yankton 
County Government Center, 
Commissioners Chambers, 321 
West Third St., Yankton, South 
Dakota.

Said hearing is to consider the fol-
lowing:
Applicant is requesting a Drain-
age Permit to install tile drainage 
in Yankton County. Said property 
is legally described as NE1/4, 
S31-T96N-R54W, hereinafter re-
ferred to as Turkey Valley Town-
ship, County of Yankton, State of 
South Dakota.   

NOTICE OF PUBLIC 
HEARING

Notice is hereby given that a pub-
lic hearing will be held before the 
Yankton County Drainage Com-
mission, Yankton County, South 
Dakota, Tuesday, October 30, 
2012, at 7:40 P.M. at the Yankton 
County Government Center, 
Commissioners Chambers, 321 
West Third St., Yankton, South 
Dakota.

Said hearing is to consider the fol-
lowing:
Applicant is requesting a Drain-
age Permit to install tile drainage 
in Yankton County. Said proper-
ties are legally described as 
NE1/4, exc Lts H1 & H2 & exc 
Hinseth's Addition, & exc Hin-
seth's 2nd Addition, 
S5-T95N-R54W and W1/2, 
SE1/4, S5-T95N-R54W and Hin-
seth's Addition, S5-T95N-R54W, 
hereinafter referred to as Marin-
dahl Township, County of Yank-
ton, State of South Dakota.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC 
HEARING

Notice is hereby given that a pub-
lic hearing will be held before the 
Yankton County Drainage Com-
mission, Yankton County, South 
Dakota, Tuesday, October 30, 
2012, at 8:00 P.M. at the Yankton 
County Government Center, 
Commissioners Chambers, 321 
West Third St., Yankton, South 
Dakota.

Said hearing is to consider the fol-
lowing:
Applicant is requesting a Drain-

2010 Legal and Public
Notices

age Permit to install tile drainage 
in Yankton County. Said property 
is legally described as NE1/4, exc 
Lt R-18, S24-T94N-R57W, here-
inafter referred to as Ziskov North 
Township, County of Yankton, 
State of South Dakota.

Patrick Garrity
Drainage Administrator
Yankton County

Published once at the approximate cost of 
$45.18.

For more information contact:

DIVISION OF CONTINUING & 

DISTANCE EDUCATION

414 E. Clark St. • Vermillion, SD 57069

605-677-6240 • 800-233-7937

cde@usd.edu

University 

of 

South Dakota.

Online. 

On Your Time. 

Business  — Health Care — Education
Addiction Studies — and Many More

With more than 36 online programs — 
we have a program for you.

Learn more today at www.usd.edu/cde.

Earn credentials for careers in high demand:

        

edenEarn cr

Business  — H

 

eers in high demand:or cartials ffoeden

e — Earealth CBusiness  — H

 

eers in high demand:

tionaduce — E

  

n morearL

w
ith morW

tion SddicA

 

wwwt y aodae tn mor

am froge a prve haw
e than 36 online prith mor

tudies — and Mtion S

 

.de.edu/c.usdww.

.ouor yffo
ams — roge than 36 online pr

eory Mantudies — and M

   

.edude@usdc

605-677-6240 • 800-233-7937

lark S. C414 E

ANCE EDISTTA

DIVISION OF C

For more information contact:

 

.edu

605-677-6240 • 800-233-7937

ermillion, SD 57069V. • tlark S

TIONAATANCE EDUC

ONTINUING & DIVISION OF C

For more information contact:

 

ermillion, SD 57069

Ground was broken on the bank’s cur-
rent location at 332 Broadway Avenue on
March 15, 1984. 

Construction commenced the next
month, and Valley State Bank opened its
doors March 11, 1985. Meanwhile, demoli-
tion of the old bank building began on
March 9 to make way for the parking lot of
the newly-opened Valley State Bank.

On Jan. 19, 1994, Valley State Bank re-
ceived a national bank charter and
changed its name to First National Bank
South Dakota. Along with this change came
new products and services.  

First Bank Card Center moved its opera-
tions from the downtown Yankton location to
the 2000 block of Broadway Avenue in the
spring of 1996.

Finally, First National Bank South Dakota
merged with Commercial Bank of Mitchell,
Huron and Woonsocket in 1999. 

“For the most part, we still do business
the way we’ve always done business,” Jones
said. “What’s changed things is technology
and our regulatory environment. We’re a
highly-regulated industry. It is what it is, and
you have to deal with it. I think our owner-
ship in Omaha, which is the largest privately-
owned bank in the United States, is
committed to communities. We’re not
branches of First National Omaha. We’re sep-
arate charters. The expectation is that we’ll
serve our individual communities like com-
munity banks should. Even though we’re sup-
ported by a fairly large metro organization,
community banking is the goal of our
ownership.”

Joleen Smith, a senior vice president at
First National Bank South Dakota in Yankton,
said she has seen a lot of changes during her
25 years with the organization. Technology
has had the most impact, she stated.

“You talk to the younger employees com-
ing in, and they can’t imagine us sitting there
with little dividers and separating out checks
to fine-sort them down by hand,” Smith said.

Customers have embraced changes like
online banking and debit cards, she
continued.

“People have figured out how to use them
for their benefit and move along with the
times,” Smith said.

Smith stated she has stayed with the bank
because of the supportive staff and loyal
customers.

During the week-long anniversary celebra-
tion, she is looking forward to seeing some
old friends.

“We’ve invited staff who have retired,”
Smith stated. “I’m excited to see them and
show them how banking has changed.”

Jones said First National Bank South
Dakota will continue to work with other
members of Yankton to make the community
stronger.

He is particularly proud of the volunteer
program at the bank.

“Employees get paid up to two hours a
week for doing volunteer things in the com-
munity,” Jones said. “This year alone, we
probably contributed 2,200 hours worth of
community involvement. That may be the
Sack Pack program, the Banquet, the Boys
and Girls Club — there are a variety of things
that qualify for volunteering in our
organization. 

“Our community will get better as long as
banks and businesses and our ag community
come together and promote Yankton, either
through a community foundation, a progres-
sive development group or a strong commit-
ment to agriculture,” he continued. “That’s
the future I see for Yankton and this bank,
and that’s where we’ll focus our energies.”

The 50th anniversary celebration will kick
off from 9-11 a.m. Monday with cinnamon
rolls and coffee. On Tuesday, the bank will
hand out candy bars, 20 of which will contain
Chamber Dollars. Cupcakes, coffee and
punch will be served Wednesday. On Thurs-
day, the bank will award $25 in Chamber Dol-
lars at the 50-minute mark of every hour
beginning at 9:50 a.m. Popcorn, soda and a
clown will be on hand from 3-5 p.m. Friday to
entertain children. Visitors will also be able
to register to win other prizes during the
week.

You can follow Nathan Johnson on Twit-
ter at twitter.com/AnInlandVoyage

Bank
From Page 1

PRESS & DAKOTAN n SATURDAY, OCTOBER 20, 2012 PAGE 15

Judge To Take
Testimony On OJ

Simpson Freedom 
LAS VEGAS (AP) — A Ne-

vada judge will take testi-
mony and evidence on
former football star O.J.
Simpson’s claim that he was
so badly represented in his
Las Vegas armed robbery
and kidnapping trial that he
should be freed from prison
and get another trial.

Clark County District
Court Judge Linda Marie Bell
on Friday dismissed four of
22 grounds on which Simp-
son’s appeals lawyer seeks
his release.

But the judge agreed to
consider 18 claims, including
whether trial lawyer Yale
Galanter had a conflict of in-
terest and shouldn’t have
handled Simpson’s case.
Galanter declined comment
Friday.

Simpson remains behind
bars, serving nine to 33 years
in prison. 


